appointment of the auditors and the authorisation of the Directors to set their remuneration will be proposed and approved at 
the Company’s AGM. 

Information provided in accordance with Capital Markets Rule 5.64 

The authorised share capital of the Company is forty million Euro (€40,000,000) divided into one hundred and twenty five million 
(125,000,000) shares of thirty two Euro cents (€0.32) each share. 

The issued share capital of the Company is thirty two million four hundred and nineteen thousand, three hundred and fifty six 
Euro (€32,419,356) divided into one hundred and one million three hundred and ten thousand, four hundred and eighty eight 
(101,310,488) ordinary shares of thirty two Euro cents (€0.32) each share, which have been subscribed for and allotted fully 
paid-up. 

The issued shares of the Company consist of one class of ordinary shares with equal voting rights attached. 

The Directors confirm that as at 31 December 2025, only BMIT Technologies p.l.c.